

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL**FINANCE DEPARTMENT**

PPP Cell, Nabanna
325, Sarat Chatterjee Road
Howrah – 711 102

No. **3266-F(Y)**

Dated: 27.10.2020

Subject: Addendum to ‘RFP for Empanelment of Transaction Advisors’

In terms of **Article-3.7** of the RfP No: **FD/RFP/TA-2021/1** circulated through www.wbfinnic.in on **September 17, 2021**, following amendments are made. All interested parties, including those who sought pre-bid clarifications, may take note of amendments and submit their Proposals accordingly.

Clause No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
Clause 3.1 I (a & b)	a) 1 (one) should be preparation of Detailed project or Pre-feasibility report for a project having value of not less than Rs 20 crores, in the sector it wishes to submit Proposal for, with Central/State Governments/ Government Agencies in India as client, during last 7 (Seven) financial year; and b) 1 (One) project, wherein the Bidder was involved in the process of project structuring and the bid process management in the given sector till the date of signing of the Concession Agreement or project implementation, during last 7 (Seven) financial year	a) 1 (one) should be preparation of Detailed project or Pre-feasibility report for a project having value of not less than Rs 20 crores, in the sector it wishes to submit Proposal for, with Central/State Governments/ Government Agencies in India as client, during last 10 (Ten) financial year ; and b) 1 (One) project, wherein the Bidder was involved in the process of project structuring and the bid process management in the given sector till the date of signing of the Concession Agreement or project implementation, during last 10 (Ten) financial year
Clause 5.2, A-1, A2, A3 & A4	A-1: Transaction Advisory Services in the given Sector: The applicant shall have, over the last 7 (Seven) financial years preceding the Application Due Date, provided Transaction Advisory/ Consultancy Services in the relevant sector projects in PPP format (refer Clause-1.1.5) to Central / State Government agencies / UTs in India for Infrastructure Projects. (Scope should include Project Structuring, Bid management and Implementation) Total Marks – 20 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • More than 15 projects: 15 marks • 11-15 projects: 12 marks • 6-10 projects: 8 marks • 1-5 projects: 4 marks Another 5 marks will be awarded depending upon number of sub-sectors (refer Clause 1.1.5) covered within a given sector A-2: Pre-Feasibility/ DPR/ TEFr/ DFIBR/ Due Diligence covering ToR in Clause 7I The applicant shall have, over the last 7 (Seven) financial years preceding the Application Due Date prepared Reports in	A-1: Transaction Advisory Services in the given Sector & Government Advisory Service Experience: The applicant shall have, over the last 10 (Ten) financial years preceding the Application Due Date, provided Transaction Advisory/ Consultancy Services in the relevant sector projects in PPP format (refer Clause-1.1.5) to Government agencies in India for Infrastructure Projects and providing infrastructure advisory services. (Scope should include Project Structuring, Bid management and Implementation) Total Marks – 35 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • More than 15 projects: 30 marks • 11-15 projects: 23 marks • 6-10 projects: 15 marks • 1-5 projects: 7 marks Another 5 marks will be awarded depending upon number of sub-sectors (refer Clause 1.1.5) covered within a given sector A-2: Pre-Feasibility/ DPR/ TEFr/ DFIBR/ Due Diligence covering ToR in Clause 7I The applicant shall have, over the last 10 (Ten) financial years preceding the Application Due Date prepared Reports in

	<p>the sector it has applied for (Projects should have value not less than Rs 20 crores and implemented in PPP framework)</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 7 or more projects: 15 marks • 5-6 projects: 12 marks • 3-4 projects: 8 marks • 1-2 projects: 4 marks <p>A-3: Government Advisory Service Experience in the State: The applicant shall have, over the last 7 (Seven) financial years, preceding the Application Due Date, experience of providing infrastructure advisory services to Government department/organizations in West Bengal.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 10 or more projects: 15 marks • 7-9 projects: 12 marks • 4-6 projects: 8 marks • 1-3 projects: 4 marks 	<p>the sector it has applied for (Projects should have value not less than Rs 20 crores and implemented in PPP framework)</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 7 or more projects: 15 marks • 5-6 projects: 12 marks • 3-4 projects: 8 marks • 1-2 projects: 4 marks <p>A-3 will be deleted.</p> <p>A-4 will be numbered as A-3 – Key Professional staff qualifications and Competence for the assignment: Marking and other criteria will remain same.</p>
<p>Note 1 to Clause 5.2</p>	<p>Only completed assignments will generally be considered. Completion of the assignments under A-1 & A-2 should be achieved during last seven financial years.</p>	<p>Only completed assignments will generally be considered. Completion of the assignments under A-1 & A-2 should be achieved during last Ten financial years.</p>

Sd/-
Special Secretary
Finance Department